
  

 

  

 
 

BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
AGENDA 

 MEETING OF THE FINANCE & AUDIT COMMITTEE 
Thursday, April 7, 2011 AT 2:00 p.m. 

560 Magnolia Avenue, Beaumont, CA 92223 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL 

 
PUBLIC INPUT 

 
PUBLIC COMMENT:  Anyone wishing to address the Board of Directors on any matter not on the agenda of this 
meeting may do so now.  Anyone wishing to speak on an item on the agenda may do so at the time the Board 
considers that item.  All persons wishing to speak must fill out a "Request to Speak" form and give it to the 
Secretary at the beginning of the meeting.  The forms are available on the table at the back of the room.  There is a 
three (3) minute limit on public comments.  Sharing or passing time to another speaker is not permitted.  Please do 
not repeat what was said by a previous speaker except to note agreement with that speaker.  Thank you for your 
cooperation. 

 
1. Adoption and Adjustment of Agenda (additions and/or deletions) 
 
2. Review and Acceptance of March 3, 2011 Minutes of the Finance and Audit 

Committee** 
 
3. Financial Reports/Recommendations 

 
a. Review of Invoices for the Month of March 2011** 
b. Review of March 2011 Invoices Pending Approval** 
c. Review of the February 2010 Financial  Statement** 

 
4. Action List Updates/Recommendations 

 
 

5. Action List 
 
_________________________ 
 
_________________________ 
 

ADJOURNMENT 
 
** Information included in the agenda packet 
 

Assistance for the Disabled: If you are disabled in any way and need accommodation to participate in the meeting, please call 
Blanca Marin, at (951) 845-9581 Ext. 23 for assistance so the necessary arrangements can be made. 
 
The agenda material for this meeting is available to the public at the District’s Administrative Office which is located at 560 Magnolia 
Avenue, Beaumont, CA 92223. If any additional material related to an open session agenda item is distributed to all or a majority of 
the board of directors after this agenda is posted, such material will be made available for immediate inspection at the same location. 
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RECORD OF THE MINUTES OF THE 
FINANCE & AUDIT COMMITTEE OF THE 

BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
March 3, 2011 AT 4:00 p.m. 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL 
 
Chairman Ross called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m., 560 Magnolia, Beaumont, California. 
 
Those responding to roll call were Directors Ross and Earhart. Also present at this meeting were 
interim General Manager, Anthony Lara and Executive Assistant, Blanca Marin. Public present at 
this meeting were patsy Reeley, Frances Flanders and Luwana Ryan. 

 
PUBLIC INPUT 

 
There was no public input presented at this time. 
 

1. Adoption and Adjustment of Agenda (additions and/or deletions) 
 

The Committee adopted the agenda as presented. 
 

2. Review and Acceptance of February 3, 2011 Minutes of the Finance and Audit 
Committee** 

 
The Committee accepted the Minutes of February 3, 2011 as presented. 
 

3. Financial Reports/Recommendations 
 

a. Review of Invoices for the Month of February 2011** 
b. Review of February 2011 Invoices Pending Approval** 
c. Review of the January 2010 Financial  Statement** 

 
The Committee recommended that graphs be deleted from the Month End report and that only 
the graphs for Operating Expenses be included in the Month End Report from now and on. 
 
After review, the Committee recommended approval of the Financial Reports with changes and 
the invoices as presented. 
 

4. Action List Updates/Recommendations 
 

None 
 

5. Action List 
 
Lara-  Riverside Assessors Office, verify information provided by Patsy regarding cost 

downloading maps from their website vs paying for those maps when billed to us by 
the County 

Lara- Riverside Registrar of Voters Office- Request information regarding absentee claims 
 
Lara- Verify information presented on the Month End Statement 
 

• Spill Clean-up  
• Professional Services 
• Rent Income 
• Depreciation line 
• SPW purchase 
• In-house Inspections- Social Security amount 
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ADJOURNMENT 
 
 
Chairman Ross adjourned the meeting at 4:33 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Kenneth Ross, chairman of the 
Finance and Audit Committee of the 
Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District 
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

1AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

7 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

41828 10-Mar-2011 ACTIONTRUE ACTION TRUE VALUE  HARDWARE Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:01/29/11**02/08/11
38836 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS MISC 03 17.92

1-5-5700-592 REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT MISC 03 27.79
1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) MISC 03 28.79
1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) MISC 03 9.63
1-5-5700-601 RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTENANCE MISC 03 5.31

Invoice Total : 89.44

Invoice Description:02/08/11**02/15/11
38871 1-5-5700-592 REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT MISC 03 13.90

1-5-5300-534 MAINT METERS & SERVICES MISC 03 234.71
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS MISC 03 12.05
1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) MISC 03 79.17

Invoice Total : 339.83

Invoice Description:02/16/11
38895 1-5-5700-590 SAFETY EQUIPMENT MISC 03 39.12

1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS MISC 03 4.67
1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) MISC 03 56.06
1-5-5300-534 MAINT METERS & SERVICES MISC 03 34.45

Invoice Total : 134.30

Invoice Description:02/16/11**02/28/11
38897 1-5-5300-534 MAINT METERS & SERVICES MISC 03 7.61

1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) MISC 03 19.07
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS MISC 03 30.88
1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) MISC 03 65.74
1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) MISC 03 45.79
1-5-5300-535 BACKFLOW DEVICES MISC 03 10.18
1-5-5700-601 RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTENANCE MISC 03 26.63
1-5-5700-590 SAFETY EQUIPMENT MISC 03 16.31

Invoice Total : 222.21

Check # 41828 Total : 785.78

41829 10-Mar-2011 ACWAJPIA ACWA/JPIA Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:04/01/11*04/01/12 PROPERTY RENEWAL
022811 1-1-1410-999 PREPAID INSURANCE 23883.00

Invoice Total : 23883.00

Check # 41829 Total : 23883.00

41830 10-Mar-2011 ADVANTAGES ADVANTAGE SEPTIC SYSTEMS Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:12303 OAK GLEN
1207 1-5-5615-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD MISC 03 730.00

Invoice Total : 730.00

Check # 41830 Total : 730.00

41831 10-Mar-2011 AIRPROSERV AIR PRO SERVICES Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:MAINT RENEWAL 13695 OAK GLEN
106036 1-5-5620-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 159.00

Invoice Total : 159.00
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

2AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Invoice Description:MAINT RENEWAL 13697 OAK GLEN
106037 1-5-5625-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 159.00

Invoice Total : 159.00

Invoice Description:FILTER 13697 OAK GLEN
128210 1-5-5625-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 19.00

Invoice Total : 19.00

Invoice Description:FILTER 13695 OAK GLEN
128211 1-5-5620-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 19.00

Invoice Total : 19.00

Invoice Description:FAN MOTORS/PIPE INSUL 560 MAGNOLIA
128215 1-5-5610-582 MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 559.00

Invoice Total : 559.00

Check # 41831 Total : 915.00

41832 10-Mar-2011 ALSCO ALSCO Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:560 MAGNOLIA
LYUM462080 1-5-5610-582 MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 26.25

Invoice Total : 26.25

Invoice Description:815 12TH
LYUM462081 1-5-5635-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 815 E. 12TH STREET 28.35

Invoice Total : 28.35

Check # 41832 Total : 54.60

41833 10-Mar-2011 AMERICANOF AMERICAN OFFICE SOLUTION Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:Trip sheets
021511 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 960.00

1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 84.00

Invoice Total : 1044.00

Invoice Description:SUPPLIES
123010 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 29.33

Invoice Total : 29.33

Check # 41833 Total : 1073.33

41834 10-Mar-2011 AQMD SOUTH COAST AQMD Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:F42560 & G1195
2294344 1-5-5500-572 STATE MANDATES AND TARRIFFS 586.42

Invoice Total : 586.42

Invoice Description:EMISSIONS
2295296 1-5-5500-572 STATE MANDATES AND TARRIFFS 109.00

Invoice Total : 109.00

Check # 41834 Total : 695.42

41835 10-Mar-2011 ARCO ARCO GASPRO PLUS Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:02/03/11*03/02/11
NP 28955731 1-5-5700-589 AUTO/FUEL 5228.66

Invoice Total : 5228.66
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

3AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Check # 41835 Total : 5228.66

41836 10-Mar-2011 B ACE HOME BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME  CENTER Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:WELL 23
331813 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 24.49

Invoice Total : 24.49

Invoice Description:VINELAND YARD
331864 1-5-5300-535 BACKFLOW DEVICES 39.63

Invoice Total : 39.63

Invoice Description:SERRA MOON REPAIR
331915 1-5-5300-534 MAINT METERS & SERVICES 7.66

Invoice Total : 7.66

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
332112 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 52.07

Invoice Total : 52.07

Invoice Description:WELL 1, OFFICE FOUNTAIN
332165 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 40.13

Invoice Total : 40.13

Invoice Description:CREDIT MEMO
332197 1-5-5610-582 MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE -9.56

Invoice Total : -9.56

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
332201 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 68.22

Invoice Total : 68.22

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
332343 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 5.92

Invoice Total : 5.92

Check # 41836 Total : 228.56

41837 10-Mar-2011 CAUTILITYE CALIFORNIA UTILITY  EQUIPMENT INC Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:Repair locator
59788 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 500.00

1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 17.31
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 17.31
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 17.31
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 36.92
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 16.15
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 17.89
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 133.93
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 17.31
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 80.77
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 18.46
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 220.00
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 50.00
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 80.00
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 0.01
1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 58.91

Invoice Total : 1282.28
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

4AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Check # 41837 Total : 1282.28

41838 10-Mar-2011 CITYOFB CITY OF BEAUMONT Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:11-002617-01
1701/0211 1-5-5610-581 SANITATION - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 47.54

Invoice Total : 47.54

Check # 41838 Total : 47.54

41839 10-Mar-2011 CR&RINCORP CR&R INC Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:11083 CHERRY
0059320 1-5-5640-581 SANITATION - 11083 CHERRY AVE 228.27

Invoice Total : 228.27

Check # 41839 Total : 228.27

41840 10-Mar-2011 DAVINCI DA VINCI PRINTING &  BLUEPRINTS Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:MAPS
R11-107 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 81.26

Invoice Total : 81.26

Check # 41840 Total : 81.26

41841 10-Mar-2011 EDISON SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  EDISON Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:2-03-395-0783
0783/0211 1-5-5630-515 ELECTRIC - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 79.87

1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 1627.23

Invoice Total : 1707.10

Invoice Description:2-02-838-1192
1192/0211 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 86.94

Invoice Total : 86.94

Invoice Description:2-04-017-1993
1993/0211 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 86.30

Invoice Total : 86.30

Invoice Description:2-29-755-2648
2648/0211 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 9509.92

Invoice Total : 9509.92

Invoice Description:2-02-599-3296
3296/0211 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 405.57

Invoice Total : 405.57

Invoice Description:2-04-003-3854
3854/0211 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 125.59

Invoice Total : 125.59

Invoice Description:2-03-937-4889
4889/0211 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 14055.60

Invoice Total : 14055.60

Invoice Description:2-13-846-5000
5000/0211 1-5-5620-515 ELECTRIC - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 76.03

Invoice Total : 76.03
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

5AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Invoice Description:2-27-452-6094
6094/0211 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 25901.36

Invoice Total : 25901.36

Invoice Description:2-13-678-7348
7348/0211 1-5-5615-515 ELECTRIC - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 112.88

Invoice Total : 112.88

Invoice Description:2-13-772-8200
8200/0211 1-5-5625-515 ELECTRIC - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 200.46

Invoice Total : 200.46

Check # 41841 Total : 52267.75

41842 10-Mar-2011 ESBABCOCK ES BABCOCK Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:B1,10,2,3,4,5,6,H1,I1,2,M1,N1
AB11322-0034 1-5-5200-512 LAB TESTING 480.00

Invoice Total : 480.00

Invoice Description:B10,11,7,8,9,I1,3,M2,3,N2
AB11826-0034 1-5-5200-512 LAB TESTING 400.00

Invoice Total : 400.00

Invoice Description:CHERRY,HANNON, TAYLOR,WELL 12, WELL 26, WELL 6, U.E., L.E.
AB11849-0034 1-5-5200-512 LAB TESTING 320.00

Invoice Total : 320.00

Invoice Description:B12, H2
AB11850-0034 1-5-5200-512 LAB TESTING 80.00

Invoice Total : 80.00

Invoice Description:B10,11,12,7,8,9,H1,2,I1,3,M3,N4
AC10409-0034 1-5-5200-512 LAB TESTING 480.00

Invoice Total : 480.00

Check # 41842 Total : 1760.00

41843 10-Mar-2011 FREEMANOFF FREEMAN OFFICE PRODUCTS Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:SUPPLIES-IMAGE FUSER & CLEANING KIT
45578220 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 452.54

Invoice Total : 452.54

Invoice Description:SUPPLIES
457822-1 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 65.23

Invoice Total : 65.23

Invoice Description:TONER
458332-0 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 428.42

Invoice Total : 428.42

Check # 41843 Total : 946.19

41844 10-Mar-2011 GASCO THE GAS COMPANY Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:07132135000
5000/0211 1-5-5200-514 UTILITIES - GAS 15.78

Invoice Total : 15.78
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

6AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Check # 41844 Total : 15.78

41845 10-Mar-2011 HIGHLANDSP HIGHLAND SPRINGS EXPRESS  LUBE Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:UNIT 7
11030200000017 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 1596.83

Invoice Total : 1596.83

Invoice Description:UNIT 16
11030700000031 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 69.52

Invoice Total : 69.52

Check # 41845 Total : 1666.35

41846 10-Mar-2011 HOMEDEPOT HOME DEPOT CREDIT  SERVICES Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:6035322014946184
6184/0211 1-5-5630-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVI 85.32

1-5-5630-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVI 1046.03
1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 99.65
1-5-5630-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVI 33.67
1-5-5630-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVI 173.42
1-5-5630-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVI 55.90
1-5-5630-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVI 417.45
1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 88.14
1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 228.28
1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 76.09
1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 7.78

Invoice Total : 2311.73

Invoice Description:CREDIT MEMO
6184A/0211 1-5-5630-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVI -14.90

Invoice Total : -14.90

Check # 41846 Total : 2296.83

41847 10-Mar-2011 HUDECS HUDEC'S COMPUTER  CONSULTING Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:HEIDI WORKSTATION COMPUTER
19582 1-5-5500-556 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENTS MISC 03 680.00

1-5-5500-578 IT SUPPORT/SOFTWARE SUPPORT 427.50
1-5-5500-556 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENTS 180.00
1-5-5500-556 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENTS 75.25

Invoice Total : 1362.75

Invoice Description:MARCH 2011
19582A 1-5-5500-578 IT SUPPORT/SOFTWARE SUPPORT MISC 03 3325.19

1-5-5500-556 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENTS MISC 03 425.00

Invoice Total : 3750.19

Check # 41847 Total : 5112.94

41848 10-Mar-2011 INLANDWATE INLAND WATER WORKS Issued         68 C

Invoice Description:Misc.parts
230113 1-5-5300-534 MAINT METERS & SERVICES 345.15

1-5-5300-534 MAINT METERS & SERVICES 30.20

Invoice Total : 375.35

Check # 41848 Total : 417.56
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

7AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

41849 10-Mar-2011 KVSPAINTAN KV'S PAINT AND DECORATING Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:WHITE PAINT
106340 1-5-5700-592 REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT 87.98

Invoice Total : 87.98

Invoice Description:BLUE PAINT
106353 1-5-5700-592 REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT 97.77

Invoice Total : 97.77

Check # 41849 Total : 185.75

41850 10-Mar-2011 LUTHERSTRU LUTHERS TRUCK & EQUIPMENT Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:TIRE REPAIR
30083 1-5-5700-594 LARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 86.00

Invoice Total : 86.00

Check # 41850 Total : 86.00

41851 10-Mar-2011 MACROCOMMUMACRO COMMUNICATIONS Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:MARCH WEB HOSTING
2705 1-5-5500-556 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENTS 150.00

Invoice Total : 150.00

Check # 41851 Total : 150.00

41852 10-Mar-2011 MIDORIGARD MIDORI GARDENS Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:FEBRUARY MAINT.
96844 1-5-5700-598 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE MISC 03 9000.00

Invoice Total : 9000.00

Check # 41852 Total : 9000.00

41853 10-Mar-2011 MIKEMCGEOR MIKE MCGEORGE GOPHER  CONTROL Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:MARCH
21023 1-5-5700-601 RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTENANCE MISC 03 250.00

Invoice Total : 250.00

Check # 41853 Total : 250.00

41854 10-Mar-2011 NAPAAUTOPA NAPA AUTO PARTS Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
687181 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 25.55

Invoice Total : 25.55

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
687438 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 141.33

Invoice Total : 141.33

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
687758 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 103.30

Invoice Total : 103.30

Check # 41854 Total : 270.18

41855 10-Mar-2011 ONLINE INF ONLINE INFORMATION  SERVICES Issued         59 C
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

8AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Invoice Description:79 REPORTS
315148 1-5-5500-562 SUBSCRIPTIONS 243.30

Invoice Total : 243.30

Check # 41855 Total : 243.30

41856 10-Mar-2011 PACIFICALA PACIFIC ALARM Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:MARCH MONITORING
R100712 1-5-5500-557 OFFICE MAINTENANCE 226.00

Invoice Total : 226.00

Check # 41856 Total : 226.00

41857 10-Mar-2011 PRESTIGEMO PRESTIGE MOBILE DETAIL Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:2, 16, 19, 15, 10, 1
030111 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION MISC 03 96.00

Invoice Total : 96.00

Check # 41857 Total : 96.00

41858 10-Mar-2011 SBREGISTRA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY  REGISTRAR OF V Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:NOVEMBER 2010 ELECTION
1939 1-5-5510-552 ELECTION EXPENSES 300.00

Invoice Total : 300.00

Check # 41858 Total : 300.00

41859 10-Mar-2011 STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:OFFICE SUPPLIES
8017850753 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 396.68

Invoice Total : 396.68

Check # 41859 Total : 396.68

41860 10-Mar-2011 TALLEY TALLEY Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:MIDDLE CYN GATE
23562 1-5-5700-601 RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTENANCE 95.00

Invoice Total : 95.00

Check # 41860 Total : 95.00

41861 10-Mar-2011 TERMINIX TERMINIX Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:560 MAGNOLIA
302438143 1-5-5610-582 MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 49.00

Invoice Total : 49.00

Check # 41861 Total : 49.00

41862 10-Mar-2011 UNDERGROUN UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:46 TICKETS
220110046 1-5-5300-531 LINE LOCATES 69.00

Invoice Total : 69.00

Check # 41862 Total : 69.00
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

9AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

41863 10-Mar-2011 VADIM VADIM Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:LICENSE UPGRADES FOR ENTERPRISE V-2
I-VU00243 2-1-1102-312 SOFTWARE PURCHASE/SOFTWARE UPGRADE 3500.00

Invoice Total : 3500.00

Check # 41863 Total : 3500.00

41864 10-Mar-2011 VERIZON VERIZON Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:012569112623536010
0159/0311 1-5-5610-580 TELEPHONE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 139.88

Invoice Total : 139.88

Invoice Description:012569112653955509
1549/0311 1-5-5635-580 TELEPHONE - 815 E. 12TH STREET 80.83

Invoice Total : 80.83

Invoice Description:1144739781
9781/0311 1-5-5610-580 TELEPHONE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 119.99

Invoice Total : 119.99

Check # 41864 Total : 340.70

41865 10-Mar-2011 VERIZONIPI VERIZON BUSINESS Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:6000066138 X26
60000661381102 1-5-5610-580 TELEPHONE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 1098.26

Invoice Total : 1098.26

Check # 41865 Total : 1098.26

41866 10-Mar-2011 VERIZONSEL VERIZON SELECT SERVICES  INC. Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:ADTRAN CSU MAINT CONTRACT
MN61711 1-5-5500-556 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENTS 152.52

Invoice Total : 152.52

Check # 41866 Total : 152.52

41867 10-Mar-2011 WASTEMANAG WASTE MANAGEMENT Issued         59 C

Invoice Description:12TH & PALM
0615232-2371-9 1-5-5635-581 SANITATION - 815 E. 12TH STREET 238.25

Invoice Total : 238.25

Invoice Description:560 MAGNOLIA
0615233-2371-7 1-5-5610-581 SANITATION - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 119.40

Invoice Total : 119.40

Check # 41867 Total : 357.65

41868 24-Mar-2011 ACWAJPIA ACWA/JPIA Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:TRAINING CLASS MARY/KNUTE
001840 1-5-5500-518 SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 60.00

Invoice Total : 60.00

Check # 41868 Total : 60.00

41869 24-Mar-2011 ALLPURPOSE ALL PURPOSE RENTALS Issued         67 C
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

10AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Invoice Description:UNIT 7
6977 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 34.64

Invoice Total : 34.64

Check # 41869 Total : 34.64

41870 24-Mar-2011 ALSCO ALSCO Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:560 MAGNOLIA
LYUM466844 1-5-5610-582 MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 26.25

Invoice Total : 26.25

Invoice Description:815 E. 12TH
LYUM466845 1-5-5635-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 815 E. 12TH STREET 28.35

Invoice Total : 28.35

Check # 41870 Total : 54.60

41871 24-Mar-2011 ARTUROFLOR FLORES, ARTURO Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:2011 BOOT ALLOWANCE
032011 1-5-5200-284 UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 119.89

Invoice Total : 119.89

Check # 41871 Total : 119.89

41872 24-Mar-2011 AUTOVALUE STAR AUTO PARTS Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:OXYGEN
5-583468 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 27.07

Invoice Total : 27.07

Check # 41872 Total : 27.07

41873 24-Mar-2011 AVAYA AVAYA  INC Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:PHONE MAINT
2730891517 1-5-5500-556 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENTS 132.41

Invoice Total : 132.41

Check # 41873 Total : 132.41

41874 24-Mar-2011 B ACE HOME BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME  CENTER Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:WELL 6
332424 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 18.99

Invoice Total : 18.99

Invoice Description:UNIT 8
332464 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 27.18

Invoice Total : 27.18

Invoice Description:WELL 29
332478 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 48.21

Invoice Total : 48.21

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
332552 1-5-5700-597 MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 50.81

Invoice Total : 50.81

Invoice Description:WELL 29
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

11AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

332579 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 43.10

Invoice Total : 43.10

Invoice Description:IRRIGATION PLUG
332752 1-5-5300-534 MAINT METERS & SERVICES 0.86

Invoice Total : 0.86

332767 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 16.29

Invoice Total : 16.29

Invoice Description:WELL 26, UNIT 10
332804 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 23.34

Invoice Total : 23.34

Invoice Description:PRODUCTION DEPT
332903 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 27.71

Invoice Total : 27.71

Invoice Description:UNIT 7
333065 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 16.30

Invoice Total : 16.30

Invoice Description:WELL BUILDINGS
333088 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 21.04

Invoice Total : 21.04

Check # 41874 Total : 293.83

41875 24-Mar-2011 BANCOFAMER BANC OF AMERICA LEASING Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:ACCT 2105300 LOAN PAY #2
R67261 1-5-5500-588 INTEREST EXPENSE 76557.00

1-2-2013-262 Note from Bank (BofA) 465000.00

Invoice Total : 541557.00

Check # 41875 Total : 541557.00

41876 24-Mar-2011 BASICCHEMI BASIC CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS  LLC Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:WELL 23
SI5845905 1-5-5200-511 TREATMENT & CHEMICALS MISC 03 1921.04

Invoice Total : 1921.04

Invoice Description:WELL 24
SI5845906 1-5-5200-511 TREATMENT & CHEMICALS MISC 03 1426.87

Invoice Total : 1426.87

Invoice Description:WELL 26
SI5845907 1-5-5200-511 TREATMENT & CHEMICALS MISC 03 1392.90

Invoice Total : 1392.90

Check # 41876 Total : 4740.81

41877 24-Mar-2011 CAL-MESA CAL-MESA STEEL SUPPLY INC Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
313971 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 22.84

Invoice Total : 22.84

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

12AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

314143 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 300.15

Invoice Total : 300.15

Check # 41877 Total : 322.99

41878 24-Mar-2011 CALTOOL CALIFORNIA TOOL & WELDING Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:OXYGEN/ACETYLENE
DC46403 1-5-5500-563 MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES 46.80

Invoice Total : 46.80

Check # 41878 Total : 46.80

41879 24-Mar-2011 CLEANBYDES CLEAN BY DESIGN  INC. Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:MARCH JANITORIAL
3924 1-5-5500-557 OFFICE MAINTENANCE 875.00

1-5-5635-582 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 815 E. 12TH STREET 235.00

Invoice Total : 1110.00

Check # 41879 Total : 1110.00

41880 24-Mar-2011 CONTROLVAL CONTROL VALVE SYSTEMS INC Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:CLA-VAL MAINTENANCE
2114 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 3158.01

Invoice Total : 3158.01

Invoice Description:BACKFLOW
2116 1-5-5300-537 MAINTENANCE PRESSURE REGULATORS 562.66

Invoice Total : 562.66

Check # 41880 Total : 3720.67

41881 24-Mar-2011 CVNURSERY CHERRY VALLEY NURSERY Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:MARATHON GRASS
153350 1-5-5300-530 MAINT PIPELINE/FIRE HYDRANT 61.17

Invoice Total : 61.17

Check # 41881 Total : 61.17

41882 24-Mar-2011 DEPTHEALTH DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:JOE HAGGIN GRADE 3
031511 1-5-5200-285 EDUCATION EXPENSES 90.00

Invoice Total : 90.00

Check # 41882 Total : 90.00

41883 24-Mar-2011 DEPTHEALTH DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:JAMES BEAN GRADE 5
031611 1-5-5200-285 EDUCATION EXPENSES 105.00

Invoice Total : 105.00

Check # 41883 Total : 105.00

41884 24-Mar-2011 DEPTHEALTH DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:BRYAN WILFLEY GRADE T2 WATER TREATMENT
032111 1-5-5800-285 EDUCATION EXPENSE 90.00
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

13AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Invoice Total : 90.00

Check # 41884 Total : 90.00

41885 24-Mar-2011 DEPTHEALTH DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:BRYAN WILFLEY GRADE D3 DISTRIBUTION CERT
032211 1-5-5800-285 EDUCATION EXPENSE 60.00

Invoice Total : 60.00

Check # 41885 Total : 60.00

41886 24-Mar-2011 DEPTOFFORE DEPT. OF FORESTRY & FIRE  PROTECTION Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:EDGAR CANYON FIRE CREW PREVENTION
100403 1-5-5700-601 RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTENANCE 5759.52

Invoice Total : 5759.52

Check # 41886 Total : 5759.52

41887 24-Mar-2011 EDISON SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  EDISON Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:2-29-011-0410
0410/0311 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 29.49

Invoice Total : 29.49

Invoice Description:2-32-677-3264
3264/0311 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 25.39

Invoice Total : 25.39

Invoice Description:2-28-585-8734
8734/0311 1-5-5610-515 ELECTRIC - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 1424.43

Invoice Total : 1424.43

Invoice Description:2-04-095-8803
8803/0311 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 27.61

Invoice Total : 27.61

Invoice Description:2-26-082-9270
9270/0311 1-5-5200-515 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 13166.19

Invoice Total : 13166.19

Check # 41887 Total : 14673.11

41888 24-Mar-2011 FEDEX FEDEX Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:POSTAGE
7-422-69122 1-5-5500-561 POSTAGE 26.35

Invoice Total : 26.35

Check # 41888 Total : 26.35

41889 24-Mar-2011 FREEMANOFF FREEMAN OFFICE PRODUCTS Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:COLOR DRUMS & TONERS BILLING HP
458888-0 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2070.58

Invoice Total : 2070.58

Check # 41889 Total : 2070.58

41890 24-Mar-2011 HASLER TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER Issued         67 C
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

14AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Invoice Description:POSTAGE
2379/0311 1-5-5500-561 POSTAGE 1000.00

Invoice Total : 1000.00

Check # 41890 Total : 1000.00

41891 24-Mar-2011 HIGHLANDSP HIGHLAND SPRINGS EXPRESS  LUBE Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:UNIT 13
11031800000038 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 395.64

Invoice Total : 395.64

Invoice Description:UNIT 22
11032100000004 1-5-5700-593 REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 120.84

Invoice Total : 120.84

Check # 41891 Total : 516.48

41892 24-Mar-2011 INLANDWATE INLAND WATER WORKS Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:parts

Invoice Total : 0.00

Invoice Description:parts

Invoice Total : 0.00

Invoice Description:inv.

Invoice Total : 0.00

Check # 41892 Total : 848.36

41893 24-Mar-2011 JASONCRAGH CRAGHEAD, JASON Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:2011 BOOT ALLOWANCE
031111 1-5-5300-284 UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 130.00

Invoice Total : 130.00

Check # 41893 Total : 130.00

41894 24-Mar-2011 JOHNSONMAC JOHNSON MACHINERY Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:CAT LOADER
SW000158240 1-5-5700-594 LARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 1404.94

Invoice Total : 1404.94

Invoice Description:CAT DOZER
SW000158251 1-5-5700-592 REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT 2187.62

Invoice Total : 2187.62

Check # 41894 Total : 3592.56

41895 24-Mar-2011 JOHNSONPOW JOHNSON POWER SYSTEMS Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:Antifreeze for generators
PC030257902 1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 88.08

1-5-5200-513 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 7.71

Invoice Total : 95.79

Check # 41895 Total : 95.79

41896 24-Mar-2011 LUTHERSTRU LUTHERS TRUCK & EQUIPMENT Issued         67 C
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

15AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Invoice Description:BACK HOE
30139 1-5-5700-594 LARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 238.99

Invoice Total : 238.99

Check # 41896 Total : 238.99

41897 24-Mar-2011 METROCALL USA MOBILITY WIRELESS  INC. Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:PAGERS
U0152081C 1-5-5610-580 TELEPHONE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 26.45

Invoice Total : 26.45

Check # 41897 Total : 26.45

41898 24-Mar-2011 NAPAAUTOPA NAPA AUTO PARTS Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:UNIT 9
690168 1-5-5300-534 MAINT METERS & SERVICES 35.10

Invoice Total : 35.10

Invoice Description:UNIT 2
690761 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 13.58

Invoice Total : 13.58

Invoice Description:UNIT 17
690911 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 144.45

Invoice Total : 144.45

Check # 41898 Total : 193.13

41899 24-Mar-2011 PARSONS PARSONS WATER &  INFRASTRUCTURE INC. Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:01/01/11**01/28/11
11020095 1-5-5200-625 STATE MANDATED CLEAN UP 22254.15

1-5-5820-611 GENERAL ENGINEERING 2652.50

Invoice Total : 24906.65

Check # 41899 Total : 24906.65

41900 24-Mar-2011 PATSPOTS PAT'S POTS Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:03/15/11**04/11/11
12367 1-5-5700-601 RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTENANCE MISC 03 310.00

Invoice Total : 310.00

Check # 41900 Total : 310.00

41901 24-Mar-2011 PRESTIGEMO PRESTIGE MOBILE DETAIL Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:12,14,21,9,5,3,20,6,18,13,22,7,8,19,11,1,2,1615,10
030811 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION MISC 03 336.00

Invoice Total : 336.00

Invoice Description:16, 2, 15, 19, 1
031511 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION MISC 03 80.00

Invoice Total : 80.00

Invoice Description:11,19,20,8,5,7,9,22,18,12,13,10,1
032211 1-5-5700-596 AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION MISC 03 224.00

Invoice Total : 224.00
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Check Dt. :

Vendor Code

01-Mar-2011 To 30-Mar-2011

Date :

Account No.

16AP5090

Medium :

Check Register - Detail - Bank
Vendor :

Bank Code

A&A FENCE To ZETLMAIER

Batch

Check No.

Check #

Issued

Medium

BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Check Date

2:42 pm

Vendor Name

7 To 7

Status

Mar 30, 2011

Seq : Status :

Bank :

Invoice #

M=Manual  C=Computer  E=EFT-PA

Page :

Bank Name

Time :

Account Description Amount1099 Type 1099 Box

Check # 41901 Total : 640.00

41902 24-Mar-2011 REDWINE REDWINE AND SHERRILL Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:FEBRUARY
211001 2-1-0813-700 GENERAL MISC 03 22.50

1-5-5810-611 GENERAL LEGAL MISC 03 3537.85

Invoice Total : 3560.35

Check # 41902 Total : 3560.35

41903 24-Mar-2011 SBVMWD SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY MWD Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:GROUNWATER EXTRACTION
03/10/11 1-5-5500-572 STATE MANDATES AND TARRIFFS 850.00

Invoice Total : 850.00

Check # 41903 Total : 850.00

41904 24-Mar-2011 STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:SUPPLIES
8017984248 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 340.51

Invoice Total : 340.51

Invoice Description:SUPPLIES
8018042830 1-5-5500-555 OFFICE SUPPLIES 382.75

Invoice Total : 382.75

Check # 41904 Total : 723.26

41905 24-Mar-2011 VERIZON VERIZON Issued         67 C

Invoice Description:012569111921813706